site conditions, approach for placement of cranes, the entry restrictions, safety requirements, labour 

regulations, local conditions etc. at Lava Garden, Visakhapatnam. 

4. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: 

I. The tenderer shall submit EMD for ₹88,000/- (Rupees Eighty-Eight Thousand only) in the 

following forms only: - 

a) Cash Deposit as permissible under the extant Income Tax Act (before tender opening). 

b) Electronic Fund Transfer credited in BHEL account (before tender opening). 

c) Banker’s Cheque/ Pay Order/ Demand Draft, in favour of BHEL, Visakhapatnam (along with